swaps− at SNB* (at negative interest rate) → swap income in trading
− *: Julius Baer no access to Federal Reserve discount window → swap USD into

CHF → placed with SNB (no credit risk; daily liquidity)

Net trading income +75% to CHF 530m
• Adding back dividend on trading portfolios1: +42% to CHF 708m
• Partly from further internalisation of structured products issuance
• Treasury swap income up 88% to CHF 194m (2017: 103m), recorded in

FX trading income

 Sum of total net interest income2 and treasury swap trading
income grew by 4% to CHF 935m (2017: 896m)

11

1

11

1

9

GROSS MARGIN1,2 at 86 bp
Down 4 bp mainly on significant H2 decline in commission & fee income

1 Operating income (annualised) divided by average AuM in basis points. Average AuM for H2 2018 was CHF
397bn, up 5% compared to H2 2017 and up 1% compared to H1 2018
2 Net interest income adjusted to exclude dividends on trading portfolios, net trading income adjusted to
include the same (H1 2016: CHF 180m, H2 2016: CHF 12m, H1 2017: CHF 181m, H2 2017: CHF 14m,
H1 2018: CHF 159m, H2 2018: CHF 19m)
3 Includes CHF 38.6m Kairos fair value adjustment (equivalent to 2.6 bp)

• Commission & fees: -5 bp to 48 bp
− Contribution brokerage down 2 bp, Kairos down 3 bp

• Net trading2: +4 bp to 18 bp

• Net interest2: -3 bp to 19 bp − however, impacted by
increased placement of excess USD deposits − via
USD/CHF treasury swaps − at SNB (see previous slide)

 Taken together, gross margin from net interest
income2 + treasury swap income shows an almost
stable contribution:

49 51 53 53 52 45

22 22 22 22 20
17

20 14 16 12 19
17

4
1 1 1 1

0

95 88 92 88 91
80

H1 2016 H2 2016 H1 2017 H2 2017 H1 2018 H2 2018

Net commission/fee income Net interest/dividend income
Net trading income Other income

91 bp
2016

90 bp
2017 2018

86 bp

50

22

2

17

Full year

53

22

1

14

3

48

19

0

18

3

90bp 86bp91bp

10

OPERATING EXPENSES1 +6% TO CHF 2.4bn
Gross margin decline and additional legal & restructuring items drive increase in CIR

1,318
1,549 1,619

612
626 68174
88

91
2,005

2,264
2,391

2016 2017 2018

Personnel expenses General expenses
Depreciation/amortisation

68.9% 69.0%

2

1 Excluding integration and restructuring expenses as well as the amortisation of intangible assets related to previous acquisitions or divestments, as well as the taxes on those
respective items I 2 Including provisions and losses I 3 Operating expenses1 (excl. provisions and losses) divided by average AuM in basis points I 4 Adjusted cost/income ratio1

not considering provisions and losses

70.6%

vs 2017

+3%

+9%

+5%

+6%
Excluding additional legal & restructuring items: +4%
• ~ CHF 34m related to 2017-2019 client documentation

project (2017: CHF 13m)
• ~ CHF 20m additional legal & restructuring costs (H2)